PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4177172

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW FAIRGRIEVE	05/23/2016
JAMES KELLY	05/23/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JAGUAR LAND ROVER LIMITED	
Street Address:	ABBEY ROAD	
City:	WHITLEY, COVENTRY, WARWICKSHIRE	
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN	
Postal Code:	CV3 4LF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15031732		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-689-3500
Email: wilson@reising.com
Correspondent Name: JAMES D. STEVENS
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 4390

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48099-4390

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8189-3177-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	K. SUE WILSON
SIGNATURE:	/K. Sue Wilson/
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-signed#page1.tif

PATENT 504130501 REEL: 040606 FRAME: 0349

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Andrew FAIRGRIEVE	, residing at	1 Grays Orchar	rd Thurlaston Rugby CV23 9LB UK
James KELLY [Fell Name of Assigner #3]	, residing at	<u>Dorridge Solihu</u>	
entron and nurse unadelegation code	, residing at		husokur waldari
[Poll Name of Assignment 2]			[Residence Address]
	, residing at		
[Full State of Assignor 94]			{Berikence Addissas}
do hereby assign, sell and set	over to:		
***************************************	*******************************	D ROVER LIMI	TED , located a
Abbe	v Road, Whitley, (wickshire, GB CV3.4LF
(hereinafter referred to as Ass and interest, domestic and for United States Letters patent, or	oreign, in and to entitled:	the inventions	r other legal representatives, the entire right, to and discoveries set forth in the application to
		PEED CONTRO	OL SYSTEM
which can be identified in the	United States Pa	tient and Trader	mark Office as:
Serial No15/03	1,732, fil	ed <u>Apr</u>	ril 23, 2016 ,
name(s) of the undersigned, Assignee, its successors, assi and discoveries in all countri Filing Date in the spaces proving undersigned hereby represents being granted herein.	at its election. gns or other legal es. The Assigned ided above. esent and warrant Further, the unde	And the under: I representative and its agents that no rights is	gn countries in its own name or names, or in to saigned hereby assign, sell and set over to saigned hereby assign, sell and set over to saigned hereby assign, sell and to said inventions are authorized to insert the Serial Number and have been granted that are inconsistent with they agree to execute any and all papers, including and all countries and to perform any and all accountries and the performance accountries accountr
which said Assignee, its suc thereto the rights herein assig	cessors, assigns	or other legal	representatives may deem necessary to secu
Date: <u>43/05/44</u> Bus Porm should be natarized ar adverse	and the state of t	China.	11-
			Angrew Felergrote VE

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan USA 48099-4390

RECORDED: 12/08/2016 REEL: 040606 FRAME: 0350